8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 11um2019 | TB | TE
SIS REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Eer 20001633 e T T

2150955-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150955-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150955-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP S17F TYPE

WIRE | 5.59 mm [.220] F

INSUL |8.64 mm [.340] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS

408-35043 L
-] 1803078-5 SPACER, PRECISION 259
-] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R ;?172;2“ géimmwmsiima ETE\E”OCREST ;j;
‘ 3 - 1 1 - )

TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL -1 ] 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=LI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T 1180280 | WASHER. FLAT REG W8 o,
6.86-7.672 mm [.270-.300 IN] @5.21*6.78 mm [.205-.267 IN] 7 0 0 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 10

TERMINAL NONE - - - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 NEIERE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84

DPELIEILATION -] 1-455888- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /3
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL B S JOLLMERTATION PALRACE !
1949826 - | 6K-5125 1949826-2 100953-D02 B A Sleveens oR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 0.0 /0

-] 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 22 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 4| 4 2168400 -4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
Nl - | 2] 2 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 56
WIRE L§3 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 02 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
10 AWG 3. 454/-0.05 [.1364/-.002] 7. - 1 1-2063961-0 FEED FINGER 51
12 AWG 3.154/-0.05 [.124+/-.002] 104 - 1 1803382 -1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1-2119655-1 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
L] -] 1803517-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- | 8| 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B S DLALER REAR DRRAR o [RIE DUIDE s
A -] 1-690455-3 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
A;g#JYpﬁing#gﬁggR15?;;J?5?6LS&;%;EET$6TE$§€ESSQ§FIJE@@ 552 B A 1-2168083°7  |5CR, SKT D CAR, Hoflv, M4 k 40 £
| -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N cigyf1§§%§;TW§§Fgﬁfﬁfglngg%NgHgAgAgﬁngETg§ﬁfggﬁgﬁTwwfw ggg -2 ]2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- -] 1633168-1 ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — T TS e o 5
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 1-1901696-9 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
/6\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED B T 17190169579 | STRIF GUIDE, FHONI 18
| - | 4| 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
Zﬁl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - 1 3-240641-2 SPACER [ 6
8 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NN SRR PLATE, REAR SHEAR | ]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. s WARNT NG il I § § 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING O B L e T D .
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NIEEERE 50170061 BMM:SNG ’ 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o - - 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 240641 -3 SPACER 5
-] 4-2380711-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl 1|21 4-1803260-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N1 2 | 456413-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION L
2201208 — T8 Conmectint
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 240CT2018 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e S Jecan fnd e
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150955 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF
e —Ta
| |
43.29+0.05
V

ol IYPL

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

A DWTN,BROOKENS 240CT2018 (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF?KNEPPER 2406_{20}8 HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 240CT2018 [NamME
T ELBIN
domm sTroKE ATLANTIC VERSION S i e o<z e
T Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150955
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150955-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150955-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [5.59 mm [.220] -
INSUL |8.64 mm [.340] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 o
- 1803078-5 SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 21190829 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\| - 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL ; l 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE %3525
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8
~ = : :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - > 51680831 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 6 91
6.86-7.62 mm [.270-.300 IN] 5.21-6.78 mm [.205-.267 IN] T SISLELER Ul b e oo 86
LR o ~ REF| 9949702 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
oA - 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
SPECIFICATION ’
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPUED - 1-2119655-2 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL | 18030182 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- [-455888- | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-7 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - | 7 2163078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
S17L N% mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
12 MG 3 15170 05 [ 1241/ 002] 0 4 16: -7 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 56
-7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-2063961-0 | FEED FINGER 51
- 1803382~ | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M8 X 40) 41
[ 1] - 18 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-7 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
- 1803071 -1 SPACER,REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl -7 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1-690455-3 | STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | 2] 1-2168083-T |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoffS, M4 X 40 2o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-7 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T T SO D X
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - 4644527 DRAG, STOCK 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | 1-1901696-9 | >TRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
A *sWARN I NG - 1-1901695-9 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
PERMIENALLUBRICANT T RECOMMERDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - l 323é231192 EE??ER TR l?
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER . — - - ’ 0
£ 1 e s i e e 9
8 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ‘ N ] 180500470 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N -] 1-2217206-1 | BLADE, SLUG ]
- - - 0
- 240641 -3 SPACER 5
- 4-238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEER 4-1803260-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 4558882 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEER 456413-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
70T 2078 — TE Comect vt
T.BROOKENS G Y
CHK 240CT2018 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 240CT2018 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION : T
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 O 9 5 5 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

RAM SET-UP

30mm STROKE

CAM POST T TON

LoC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SEE DETAIL A

DETATL A

b IYPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

RGN AT Ion | DWN 240CT2018 o
T BROOKENS (G TE Connectivity
C% NEPPER c40CT2018 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD 240CT2018 |nauE
o _LLLBIN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
AIR FEED ( A <‘> ‘ Q m <‘> ‘ C \/ 6 ’F S ‘ O m S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) @Gj E\\:g i: APPLICRTION SrEe SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLFS +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2w50955 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OFA REVB
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



